

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO.3106 of 2019

=====

INDIAN OIL CORPORATION LIMITED

Versus

AHMEDABAD URBAN DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY

=====

Appearance :

MR M.R. BHATT, SENIOR COUNSEL WITH MR KARAN SANGHANI FOR M R
BHATT AND CO. for the PETITIONER.
for the RESPONDENT.

=====

CORAM : HONOURABLE MR.JUSTICE A.J.DESAI

Date : 14/02/2019

ORAL ORDER

Draft amendment is allowed. To be carried out
forthwith.

Notice returnable on 26.3.2019. Meanwhile, the
respondents are hereby restrained from taking possession of the
area upon which the entry of the petitioner is made and number of
Trucks are passing through the gate as well as the respondents
shall not take possession of new Block Nos.22 and 30 upon which
the authorities have reserved the said area for proposed garden.
Direct service is permitted.

(A.J.DESAI, J)

SAVARIYA