

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 3106 of 2019

=====

INDIAN OIL CORPORATION LIMITED

Versus

AHMEDABAD URBAN DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY

=====

Appearance:

M R BHATT & CO.(5953) for the Petitioner(s) No. 1

MR UI VYAS(1000) for the Respondent(s) No. 1

NOTICE SERVED BY DS for the Respondent(s) No. 2,3

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE NIRZAR S. DESAI

Date : 29/03/2023

ORAL ORDER

In view of the fact that copy of petition is not supplied to the State Government, stand over to **19.04.2023. *Interim relief*** granted earlier to continue till the next date of hearing.

(NIRZAR S. DESAI,J)

MISHRA AMIT V.